BID REGISTER / EVALUATION REPORT / ADJUDICATION / PROCUREMENT APPROVAL

NOTICE NO: [ 24/2017-2015 | DESCRIPTION:

Purchase of Various IT Equipment

User Department Representative

DATE ADVERTISED: 11/08/2017

Finance - M. Oertel

DATE - MUNICIPAL WEB-SITE 11/08/2017 MEDIA USED (List
DATE - MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARI11/08/2017 names of
DATE - CIDB WEB-SITE nfa newspapers)
21 Day Notice
DATE COMPULSARY SITE MEETIN! nfa ATTENDANCE REGISTER OF MEETING
TENDER DEPOSITO PAYABLE DEPOSITO REVENUE VOTE
EXPENDITURE VOTE various votes BUDGETED AMOUNT R 283 640.00
CLOSING DATE OF TENDER 01/09/2017 VALIDITY PERIOD OF TENDER
LAST DAY (VALIDITY PERIOD) NO. LATE TENDERS Three
NO. TENDERS RECEIVED Eight NO. TENDERS - NON-RESPONSIVE Seven
Tenders with estimated value between R 30 000 and R 50 000 000 ( Vat Inclusive) will be Evaluated according to the 80 / 20 Points System
Tenders with estimated value greater than R 50 000 000 { Vat Inclusive) will be Evaluated according to the 90 / 10 Points System
Tender no 4/2017-201 will be evaluated according to the 80/20 Preferential Points System
Lowest Amount Received (Including Vat) / Max 85423.23 ssazszsfvax | sofmax | 29
TENDERS RECEIVED: BE&::::“S 8id Amount Comected Amount |Price Points  |BBBEEPoints | Total Points
Aloe Office and Business Equipment 4 R 8542323 | R 85423.23 80.00 12.00 92.00




NON-RESPONSIVE TENDERS: | REASON:
Independent Technologies (Pty) Lty MBD4 not included. Specifications not ticked and signed
Amended Recline Trading & Projects Quote was not included
Ntsubalala (Pty) Ltd Quote not included. Offer valid 5 days from closing date
CHM Vuwani Computer Solutions MBD3.1 Price not completed. Specifications not all ticked, no name and not signed
Sebata Municipal Solutions (Pty) Ltd MBD3.1 Price not completed. Specifications not all ticked and quote only on some items
Sterkspruit CopyCentre (Pty) Ltd MBD3.1 Price not completed
Metro Computer Services (Pty) Ltd MBD1 not signed and MBD3.1 price not completed
EVALUATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: |DATE 17/10/2017
It Is Recommended That the Tender Be Awarded to Aloe Office and Business Equipment

Additional Comments : that the award be made for R85 423.23(0On various items and the IT Unit will determine the quantity according to budget for various depts)

APPROVAL: (Tenders Below R 200 000.00)

Chief Financial Officer Date Municipal Manager Date

APPROVAL: (Tenders Above R 200 000.00)

ADJUDICATION COMMITTEE APPROVAL: [DATE |
The award be made to Aloe Office and Business Equipment at various rates per item as per tender specifications and per department as per the approved budget
- e
=
Chairperson: Adjudication Committee . Q._(_ﬁ\-"/ - > Date 26/10/2017
- e




